© 2006 Glenair, Inc. CAGE Code 06324/0CA77 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com B-4 E-Mail:  sales@glenair.com
HOW TO ORDER METAL SHELL PRE-WIRED MICRO-D CONNECTORS
Series
Shell Material
and Finish
Insulator
Material
Contact
Layout
Contact
Type
Wire
Gage
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color
Wire
Length
Inches Hardware
MWDM Aluminum Shell
1 –  Cadmium
2  –  Nickel
4 – Black Anodize
5 – Gold
6 – Chem Film
Stainless Steel
Shell
3 –   Passivated
L – LCP
30% Glass-
Filled Liquid
Crystal
Polymer
9
15
21
25
31
37
51
51-2
67
69
100
P – Pin
S – Socket
4 – #24
6 – #26
8 – #28
0 – #30
K – M22759/11
600 Vrms Tefl on®
(TFE)
J – M22759/33
600 Vrms Modifi ed
Cross-Linked
Tefzel® (ETFE)
E – NEMA HP3-EB
600 VrmsType E
M16878/4 (TFE)
(replaced by
M22759/11 for mil
spec applications)
1 – White
2 – Yellow
5 – Color-Coded
Stripes Per
MIL-STD-
681
(Striped wire not
available on 67,
69 or 100 pin
connectors or for
#28, #30 AWG)